## 900723390

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM758753

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| HARDINGE INC.        |          | 09/27/2022     | Corporation: NEW YORK                  |
| FORKARDT INC.        |          | 09/27/2022     | Corporation: NEW YORK                  |
| OHIO TOOL WORKS, LLC |          | 09/27/2022     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BMO Harris Bank N.A.                   |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 320 Canal Street                       |
| City:           | Chicago                                |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                               |
| Postal Code:    | 60606                                  |
| Entity Type:    | National Banking Association: ILLINOIS |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 0793843 | FORKARDT       |
| Registration Number: | 1711203 | AJUST-TRU      |
| Registration Number: | 1713074 | BUCK           |
| Registration Number: | 0794423 | FFF            |
| Registration Number: | 0642894 | TORK-LOK       |
| Registration Number: | 1451786 | CHNC           |
| Registration Number: | 2015567 | CONQUEST       |
| Registration Number: | 1250969 | HLV            |
| Registration Number: | 1782411 | HQC            |
| Registration Number: | 5105895 | TALENT         |
| Registration Number: | 3824905 | FLEXC          |
| Registration Number: | 3452309 | H BRIDGEPORT   |
| Registration Number: | 3452310 | H HARDINGE     |
| Registration Number: | 3452313 | H KELLENBERGER |
| Registration Number: | 3452308 | Н              |
| Registration Number: | 1616425 | HARCRETE       |
| Registration Number: | 0514077 | HARDINGE       |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0929

900723390

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2231733  | KELLENBERGER    |
| Registration Number: | 2492633  | KEL-VISTA       |
| Registration Number: | 2562161  |                 |
| Registration Number: | 2451904  | QUEST           |
| Registration Number: | 1062090  | SUPER-PRECISION |
| Registration Number: | 2289167  | SUPER-PRECISION |
| Registration Number: | 1921498  | SURE-GRIP       |
| Registration Number: | 2263899  | SURE-GRIP       |
| Serial Number:       | 97101403 | OHIO TOOL WORKS |
| Serial Number:       | 97101401 | OTW             |
| Serial Number:       | 97101409 | POWERHONE       |
| Serial Number:       | 97101412 | ULTRAHONE       |
| Serial Number:       | 97101407 | VERSAHONE       |
| Serial Number:       | 90096974 | VOUMARD         |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Christel Harlacher c/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christel E. Harlacher   |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Christel E. Harlacher/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 10/02/2022              |

## **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page1.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page2.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page3.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page4.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page5.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page7.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page8.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page9.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page10.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page10.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page11.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page12.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page12.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page12.tif source=Executed BMO\_Hardinge - Trademark Security Agreement(164860241.3)(165001318.1) (002)#page12.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0930

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made this 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2022, by and among the grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated of even date herewith (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among HARDINGE INC., a New York corporation (the "Borrower"), the guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto as Lenders (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), and Administrative Agent (together, with the Lenders, the "Lending Parties"), the Lending Parties have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lending Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the U.S. Grantors and Administrative Agent.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 11.19</u> of the Credit Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants and pledges to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of each Lending Party, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Assets the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on **Schedule I**; provided that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any Excluded Assets, including, without limitation, any "intent-to-use" trademark applications prior to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0931

the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or render void or voidable or result in the cancellation of such Grantor's right, title or interest therein or in any trademark issued as a result of such application under applicable federal law;

- (b) all goodwill of the Grantor's business symbolized by or connected with each such Trademark.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, the other Lending Parties or any of them, but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable as a claim in an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor due to the existence of such Insolvency Proceeding.
- 4. <u>CREDIT AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lending Parties, pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, the Credit Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending **Schedule I** to include any new trademark registrations or applications for trademark registration owned by each Grantor and included in the Collateral, excluding any "intent-to-use" trademark applications prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or render void or voidable or result in the cancellation of such Grantor's right, title or interest therein or in any trademark issued as a result of such application under applicable federal law. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend **Schedule I** shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Administrative Agent's continuing Security Interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on **Schedule I**.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by

telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

7. GOVERNING LAW; SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION; WAIVER OF VENUE; SERVICE OF PROCESS; WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING GOVERNING LAW, SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION, WAIVER OF VENUE, SERVICE OF PROCESS AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 11.16, 11.21 AND 11.22 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[Signature Pages follow]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

## **GRANTORS:**

HARDINGE INC., a New York corporation

Name: Ryan J. Levenson
Title: Chief Executive Officer

FORKARDT INC., a New York Corporation

By: Wen J. Levenson
Title: Vice President

OHIO TOOL WORKS, LLC, a Delaware fimited liability company

By:

Name: Matthew Weeks
Title: Treasurer

**ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:** 

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By: \_\_\_ Name: Title:

Managina Directo

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# Trademark Registrations/Applications

| Owner                 | Title                        | Registration No.       | Registration<br>Date |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW                          | 2358918                | 2/17/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW                          | 018593238              | 2/18/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW                          | 40202126430V           | 5/17/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW OHIO TOOL WORKS & Design | 2359532                | 2/18/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW OHIO TOOL WORKS & Design | 018593268              | 2/16/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW OHIO TOOL WORKS & Design | 40202126433S           | 5/17/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW POWERHONE                | 018625659              | 4/21/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW ULTRAHONE                | 018625654              | 4/21/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | POWERHONE                    | 2358921                | 2/17/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | ULTRAHONE                    | 2372144                | 3/18/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | ULTRAHONE                    | 61304740               | 6/28/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | ULTRAHONE                    | 40202126438W           | 4/19/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | VERSAHONE                    | 2358920                | 2/17/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | VERSAHONE                    | 018593272              | 2/18/2022            |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | VERSAHONE                    | 40202126436U           | 11/03/2021           |
| Forkardt Inc.         | FORKARDT                     | 800155599              | 12/14/1982           |
| Forkardt Inc.         | FORKARDT                     | 793843                 | 8/3/1965             |
| Forkardt Inc.         | FORKARDT                     | 328923                 | 2/1/1967             |
| Hardinge, Inc.        | FORKARDT                     | 509140                 | 3/22/1939            |
| Hardinge, Inc.        | FORKARDT                     | 252576Z2002-12-<br>31Z | 10/16/1995           |
| Hardinge, Inc.        | FORKARDT                     | 1760524                | 4/23/1985            |
| Forkardt Inc.         | FORKARDT and Design          | 00004780               | 4/19/2000            |
| Forkardt Inc.         | FORKARDT and Design          | Kor135651              | 6/30/2000            |
| Forkardt Inc.         | FORKARDT and Design          | 2033072                | 8/16/1996            |
| Forkardt Inc.         | FORKARDT and Design          | 518731                 | 10/24/1987           |

Schedule I-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0936

| Owner          | Title               | Registration No. | Registration<br>Date |
|----------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Forkardt Inc.  | FORKARDT and Design | T00/07153J       | 4/29/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FORKARDT and Design | 832501           | 4/19/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FORKARDT and Design | 987105           | 4/21/1997            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FORKARDT and Design | 1112513          | 10/8/1987            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FORKARDT and Design | 1020383          | 11/1/2002            |
| Forkardt Inc.  | AJUST-TRU           | 1711203          | 9/1/1992             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | AJUST-TRU           | 662213           | 10/5/1999            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | AJUST-TRU           | 4323557          | 10/8/1999            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | AJUST-TRU           | UK00900662213    | 10/5/1999            |
| Forkardt Inc.  | BUCK                | 1713074          | 9/8/1992             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BUCK                | 6323113          | 2/21/2010            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BUCK                | 399022           | 8/24/1998            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BUCK                | UK00900399022    | 8/24/1998            |
| Forkardt Inc.  | FFF and Design      | 794423           | 8/17/1965            |
| Forkardt Inc.  | FFF and Design      | 229794A          | 3/19/1960            |
| Forkardt Inc.  | FFF and Design      | 800156587        | 11/12/1985           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FFF and Design      | 8855074          | 9/27/2010            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FFF and Design      | 729329           | 9/24/1959            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FFF and Design      | UK00908855074    | 9/27/2010            |
| Forkardt Inc.  | TORK-LOK            | 642894           | 3/19/1957            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HYDROLIN            | 46050123         | 5/7/2021             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HYDROLIN            | 018178487        | 6/11/2020            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HYDROLIN            | 745443           | 4/8/2020             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HYDROLIN            | UK00918178487    | 6/11/2020            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | AUTOLOAD            | 885788           | 03/16/2000           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT          | 331297           | 4/10/1979            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT          | 16900256         | 7/1/2017             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT          | 18477658         | 4/28/2014            |

| Owner          | Title                 | Registration No. | Registration<br>Date |
|----------------|-----------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | 000166835        | 10/23/1998           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | 199907544        | 6/14/1999            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | 1741752          | 1/23/1995            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | 4220636          | 12/11/1998           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | 1535548          | 5/6/2015             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | 40-1159201       | 2/5/2016             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | UK00900166835    | 10/23/1998           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | BRIDGEPORT            | TMA243145        | 4/18/1980            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CHNC                  | 885789           | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CHNC                  | 892000           | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CHNC                  | 1451786          | 8/11/1987            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | COBRA                 | 291278           | 7/9/1998             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | COBRA                 | UK00900291278    | 7/9/1998             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CONQUEST              | 000287946        | 10/19/1998           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CONQUEST              | 885790           | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CONQUEST              | 892001           | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CONQUEST              | UK00900287946    | 10/19/1998           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | CONQUEST              | 2015567          | 11/12/1996           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | DEAD-LENGTH           | 892002           | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARCRETE              | 885793           | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARCRETE              | 00892004         | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE              | 4127426          | 3/25/2019            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE              | 908068           | 10/1/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE FLEX SPINDLE | 1040787          | 7/12/2019            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE FLEX SPINDLE | 17236437         | 8/14/2016            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE FLEX SPINDLE | 014276794        | 11/10/2015           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE FLEX SPINDLE | 1566671          | 8/24/2015            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE FLEX SPINDLE | 1764121          | 4/16/2016            |

| Owner          | Title   | Registration No. | Registration<br>Date |
|----------------|---|------------------|----------------------|
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE FLEX SPINDLE                                 | UK00914276794    | 11/10/2015           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION                              | 936466           | 3/16/2001            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION                              | 00947779         | 7/1/2001             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HLV   | 1250969          | 9/13/1983            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HQC   | 885795           | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HQC   | 892006           | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HQC   | 1782411          | 7/20/1993            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER  | 00892016         | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENGERGER  | 885802           | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KEL-VARIA   | 00885801         | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KEL-VARIA   | 00892014         | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KEL-VISION  | 892295           | 5/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KEL-VISION  | 896722           | 7/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | SUPER-GRIP  | 903635           | 9/1/2000             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | TALENT  | TMA949504        | 9/16/2016            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | TALENT  | 014251755        | 10/29/2015           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | TALENT  | 1596941          | 12/8/2015            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | TALENT  | UK00914251755    | 10/29/2015           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | TALENT  | 5105895          | 12/20/2016           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | ELITE   | 003646189        | 10/7/2005            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | ELITE   | UK00903646189    | 10/7/2005            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FIRST IN WORK-HOLDING/WOODWORTH/WORLD-WIDE and Device | 1876986          | 7/30/1986            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | FLEXC   | 3824905          | 7/27/2010            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | GEFITEC   | 948927           | 9/7/1976             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | H Bridgeport (Stylized)                               | 3452309          | 6/24/2008            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | H Hardinge (Stylized)                                 | 3452310          | 6/24/2008            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | H HARDINGE AND DESIGN                                 | 4127425          | 3/25/2019            |

| Owner          | Title                         | Registration No. | Registration<br>Date |
|----------------|-------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Hardinge, Inc. | H Kellenberger (Stylized)     | 3452313          | 6/24/2008            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | H Stylized                    | 3452308          | 6/24/2008            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARCRETE                      | 1616425          | 10/9/1990            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARD MILLING                  | 885800           | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 199867           | 1/25/1966            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 60738            | 12/7/1967            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 94004            | 12/21/1967           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 006030904        | 1/10/1975            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | TMA136218        | 6/19/1964            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 1005252          | 5/14/1997            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | VR 1968 02157    | 8/16/1968            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 000286948        | 9/18/1998            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 1482824          | 12/7/1967            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | DD635625         | 12/7/1967            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 30449            | 6/24/1971            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 302015000017554  | 6/4/1965             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 362017000073392  | 12/7/1967            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 0881352          | 11/30/1970           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 134256           | 11/11/1971           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 3713579          | 1/12/2018            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 129016           | 11/14/1969           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | P-356149         | 10/30/1987           |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | P-339530         | 9/21/1965            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 922270           | 1/1/2001             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | UK00000906239    | 3/3/1967             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | UK00900286948    | 9/18/1998            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE                      | 0514077          | 8/23/1949            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | Hardinge (Chinese Characters) | 885804           | 3/16/2000            |

| Owner          | Title                                | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Hardinge, Inc. | Hardinge (Chinese Characters)        | 889225           | 4/16/2000         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | Hardinge Design                      | 908067           | 9/1/2000          |
| Hardinge, Inc. | Hardinge Design                      | 922269           | 1/1/2001          |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION             | 311499           | 9/21/1977         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION             | TMA254593        | 1/9/1981          |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION             | 1433543          | 11/16/1977        |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION             | 987050           | 10/28/1977        |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION             | 222340           | 2/24/1979         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION             | 292377           | 4/15/1978         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION             | B1199985         | 8/21/1985         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION & Design    | 183392           | 8/25/1998         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | HARDINGE SUPER-PRECISION & Design    | UK00900183392    | 8/25/1998         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | Hardinge Super-Precision Design      | 903634           | 9/1/2000          |
| Hardinge, Inc. | Hardinge Super-Precision Design      | 905151           | 9/16/2000         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | JS & Design                          | 1333463          | 11/23/1990        |
| Hardinge, Inc. | JS & Design                          | 1333464          | 5/3/1991          |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER                         | 000295758        | 7/10/1998         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER                         | UK00900295758    | 7/10/1998         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER                         | 2231733          | 3/16/1999         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER GRINDING GROUP & Design | 1069768          | 1/16/2020         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER GRINDING GROUP & Design | 013966321        | 8/172015          |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER GRINDING GROUP & Design | 1553207          | 7/8/2015          |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KELLENBERGER GRINDING GROUP & Design | UK00913966321    | 8/17/2015         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | KEL-VISTA                            | 2492633          | 9/25/2001         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | MISC DESIGN                          | 2562161          | 4/16/2002         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | N.A. WOODWORTH                       | 5427230          | 7/22/2011         |
| Hardinge, Inc. | OMNI GRIP                            | 012434601        | 6/5/2014          |

| Owner          | Title           | Registration No. | Registration<br>Date |
|----------------|-----------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Hardinge, Inc. | OMNI GRIP       | UK00912434601    | 6/5/2014             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | QUEST           | 2685766          | 10/2/2003            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | QUEST           | UK00902685766    | 10/2/2003            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | QUEST           | 2451904          | 5/15/2001            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | SUPER-PRECISION | 362017000094385  | 5/6/1985             |
| Hardinge, Inc. | SUPER-PRECISION | 1062090          | 3/29/1977            |
| Hardinge, Inc. | SUPER-PRECISION | 2289167          | 10/26/1999           |
| Hardinge, Inc  | SURE-GRIP       | 892009           | 5/26/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc  | SURE-GRIP       | 1921498          | 9/26/1995            |
| Hardinge, Inc  | SURE-GRIP       | 2263899          | 7/27/1999            |
| Hardinge, Inc  | TORK-LOK        | TMA114366        | 6/12/1959            |
| Hardinge, Inc  | TWIN-TURN 65    | 885803           | 3/16/2000            |
| Hardinge, Inc  | VARI-GRIP       | 903636           | 9/1/2000             |

## **Applied for Trademarks**

| Owner                 | Title                        | Application No. | Application Date |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OHIO TOOL WORKS              | 97/101403       | 10/31/2021       |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW                          | 97/101401       | 10/31/2021       |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW                          | 2144476         | 11/02/2021       |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW                          | 62259415        | 1/19/2022        |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW OHIO TOOL WORKS & Design | 2144459         | 11/2/2021        |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | POWERHONE                    | 97/101409       | 10/31/2021       |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | POWERHONE                    | 2144463         | 11/2/2021        |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | POWERHONE                    | 40202126437Y    | 11/3/2021        |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | ULTRAHONE                    | 97/101412       | 10/31/2021       |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | ULTRAHONE                    | 2144473         | 11/2/2021        |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | VERSAHONE                    | 97/101407       | 10/31/2021       |

| Owner                 | Title                        | Application No. | Application<br>Date |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | VERSAHONE                    | 2144474         | 11/2/2021           |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW                          | 210140679       | 11/9/2021           |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW OHIO TOOL WORKS & Design | 60415682        | 11/9/2021           |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | OTW OHIO TOOL WORKS & Design | 210140180       | 11/4/2021           |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | VERSAHONE                    | 62261569        | 1/19/2022           |
| Ohio Tools Works, LLC | VERSAHONE                    | 210140683       | 11/2/2021           |
| Hardinge, Inc.        | HYDROLIN                     | 4423954         | 1/29/2020           |
| Hardinge, Inc.        | HYDROLIN                     | 02118048        | 5/8/2020            |
| Hardinge, Inc.        | VOUMARD                      | 90/096974       | 8/6/2020            |

**RECORDED: 10/02/2022**